Current tax charge 1,913 856
Deferred tax credit (827) (7,043)
Total tax charge / (credit) 1,086 (6,187)

The deferred tax represents temporary timing differences between the fair value and the German tax book value of all
investment properties, except those within the Drive portfolio (which are exempt from corporation tax on all income
generated and revaluation gains).

The Group has structured its investments in a tax efficient manner but changes in tax legislation or management non-
compliance with certain tax principles in relevant jurisdictions (including Guernsey, Luxembourg, Ireland, United Kingdom
and Germany) could affect the Group’s effective rate of taxation.

EUROCASTLE INVESTMENT LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

FINANCIAL REVIEW

 23

Balance Sheet Review

The segmental analysis prepared according to IFRS has been disclosed in Note 29.  The table below shows the summarised
financial data of the Group’s business segments on a pro-forma basis with the unallocated amounts per Note 29 allocated
between the segments on the basis disclosed in the table below.

Balance sheet data
As at 31 December 2010 Debt investments Investment properties  Total Eurocastle
 €’000 €’000 €’000
Investments  1,312,214 3,375,536 4,687,750
Other assets1 41,146 153,387 194,533
Total assets 1,353,360 3,528,923 4,882,283
Interest-bearing debt financing (1,435,506) (3,046,871) (4,482,377)
Other liabilities2 (2,832) (105,810) (108,642)
Total liabilities (1,438,338) (3,152,681) (4,591,019)

Segment net (liabilities) /assets (84,978) 376,242 291,264

Tax liability  - (5,720) (5,720)
Non-controlling interest  (2) (4) (6)

Net (liabilities) /assets (84,980) 370,518 285,538

Net (liabilities) /assets per fully diluted share  € (0.18) 0.76 0.58

Adjusted NAV for 50% Mars transfer3 - (14,531) (14,531)

Adjusted net (liabilities) /assets after transfer (84,980) 355,987 271,007

Adjusted net (liabilities) /assets per fully diluted share
after transfer (0.18) 0.73 0.55
1 Unallocated other assets of €6.8 million have been allocated between the segments based on each segment’s share of invested equity.

Amounts allocated were; debt investments: €0.4 million and investment properties: €6.4 million.
2 Unallocated other liabilities of €3.9 million have been allocated between debt investment and investment property segments based on

each segment’s share of invested equity.  Amounts allocated were: debt investments: €0.2 million and investment properties: €3.7
million.